
CHELSEA HIGH SCHOOL
Dr. Almi Abeyta 2023-2024 Winter Obed Morales

Superintendent of Schools Varsity Sports Schedule Principal

Varsity Boys Basketball Varsity Girls Basketball Varsity Winter Track
Day Date Opponent Location Time Day Date Opponent Location Time Day Date Event Location Time

Tues. Dec. 12 Somerville Chelsea 6:00 PM^ Tues. Dec. 12 Somerville Somerville 6:00 PM * Sun. Dec. 10 Winter Festival Reggie Lewis 10:00 AM
Thurs. Dec. 14 Everett Chelsea 6:00 PM^ Thurs. Dec. 14 Everett Everett 6:00 PM* Fri. Dec. 15 Everett/Lynn Classical Reggie Lewis 4:00 PM
Tues. Dec. 19 Malden Malden 6:00 PM^ Tues. Dec. 19 Malden Chelsea 5:30 PM* Sat. Dec. 16 Speed Classic Reggie Lewis 10:00 AM

Thurs. Dec. 21 Revere Revere 7:00 PM# Thurs. Dec. 21 Revere Chelsea 5:30 PM* Wed. Dec. 27 Holiday Challenge New Balance 9:00 AM
Thurs. Dec. 28 Cambridge Tournament TBA Tues. Jan. 2 Medford Medford 6:00 PM* Thurs. Dec. 28 Distance Classic Reggie Lewis 10:00 AM

Fri. Dec. 29 Cambridge Tournament TBA Thurs. Jan. 4 Lynn English Lynn English 5:00 PM* Fri. Dec. 29 Night at THE TRACK New Balance 6:00 PM
Tues. Jan. 2 Medford Chelsea 6:00 PM^ Mon. Jan. 8 Mystic Valley Mystic Valley 5:30 PM* Tues. Jan. 2 Lynn English/Revere Reggie Lewis 4:30 PM

Thurs. Jan. 4 Lynn English Chelsea 6:00 PM^ Tues. Jan. 9 Lynn Classical Chelsea 5:30 PM* Sat. Jan. 6 MSTCA FR/SO Reggie Lewis 10:00 AM
Tues. Jan. 9 Lynn Classical Lynn Classical 7:00 PM# Thurs. Jan. 11 Somerville Chelsea 5:30 PM* Wed. Jan. 10 Medford/Somerville Reggis Lewis 6:00 PM

Thurs. Jan. 11 Somerville Somerville 7:00 PM# Tues. Jan. 16 Everett Chelsea 5:30 PM* Fri/Sat/Sun Jan. 12/13/14 Northeast Invite Reggie Lewis TBA
Sun. Jan. 14 Cambridge TD GARDEN 4:00 PM Thurs. Jan. 18 Malden Malden 6:00 PM* Sun. Jan. 21 D2 Relays Reggie Lewis 9:00 AM

Tues. Jan. 16 Everett Everett 7:00 PM# Tues. Jan. 23 Revere Revere 6:00 PM* Tues. Jan. 23 Malden Reggie Lewis 7:30 PM
Thurs. Jan. 18 Malden Chelsea 6:00 PM^ Thurs. Jan. 25 Medford Chelsea 5:30 PM* Sun. Jan. 29 State Coaches Reggie Lewis 10:00 AM
Tues. Jan. 23 Revere Chelsea 6:00 PM^ Thurs. Feb. 1 Lynn English Chelsea 5:30 PM* Fri. Feb. 2 League Meet Reggie Lewis 4:30 PM

Thurs. Jan. 25 Medford Medford 6:00 PM^ Tues. Feb. 6 Excel Charter Chelsea 4:00 PM Sat. Feb. 10 Last Chance Reggie Lewis 10:00 AM
Thurs. Feb. 1 Lynn English Lynn English 7:00 PM# Thurs. Feb. 8 Lynn Classical Lynn Classical 6:00 PM* Tues. Feb. 13 Rising Champs Reggie Lewis 4:00 PM

Fri. Feb. 2 Brighton Brighton 6:00 PM* Tues. Feb. 13 Pioneer Charter Pioneer (Everett) 5:30 PM* Sat. Feb. 17 State Meet Reggie Lewis 11:00 AM
Thurs. Feb. 8 Lynn Classical Chelsea 6:00 PM^ Thurs. Feb. 15 Rockport Chelsea 4:00 PM Head Coach: Cesar Hernandez
Mon. Feb. 12 East Boston Chelsea 6:00 PM^ Tues. Feb. 20 Mystic Valley Chelsea 5:30 PM*
Fri. Feb. 16 Tech Boston Chelsea 6:00 PM* Playoffs TBD TBD

Playoffs TBD TBD Head Coach: Benjamin Jette Cheering Coach: Alison Bermudez
Head Coach: Cesar Castro

   # Triple Header / ^ Split Triple Header (FR 4, JV 4:30) * Double Header - JV will play an hour and a half                               
before listed Varsity time Scan QR

the most 
up-to-date 

Amanda Alpert schedules!
Athletic Director 

athletics@chelseaschools.com   @reddevilsCHS


